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ANSWERED ON:08.07.2009
VACANT POSTS OF CEOS OF PSUS
Reddy Shri Magunta Srinivasulu

Will the Minister of PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a large number of posts of Chief Executives in Central Public Sector Undertakings (CPSUs) under the administrative control of various Ministries are lying vacant for a long time;

(b) if so, the details thereof the reasons therefor; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government to fill up these vacant posts?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE (Independent Charge) IN THE MINISTRY OF Science and Technology; MINISTER OF THE STATE (Independent Charge) IN THE MINISTRY OF Earth Sciences; MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE Prime Minister`s Office; MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions;and MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF Parliamentary Affairs . (SHRI PRITHVIRAJ CHAVAN)

(a):- The information is not maintained on a centralized basis.

(b) & (c):- In view of (a) above, does not arise.
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